NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO. 2888

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 12 OCTOBER 2018   
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 32)
Ms Y N Yako (EFF) to ask the Minister of Health:
What (a) are the details of the supply of (i) linen and (ii) gowns at each hospital in the country and (b) is the (i) name and (ii) location of each hospital?
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[bookmark: _GoBack]REPLY:
Some provinces procure linen and gowns centrally whilst others have delegated this function to hospitals. Local tender processes are used my provinces to procure linen and gowns. In addition, RT60/2017 is a transversal tender issued by National Treasury which can be used by provinces to procure these commodities.
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